

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

INTEGRITY INSURANCE HIRES STEVE VAN SLUYS AS PERSONAL LINES UNDERWRITING MANAGER

APPLETON, WI (April 6, 2017) — <u>Integrity Insurance</u> is excited to announce the addition of Steve Van Sluys as Personal Lines Underwriting Manager.

In his position, Van Sluys will be responsible for overseeing Integrity's Personal Lines Underwriting team and ensuring profitability, sustained growth and execution of Integrity's business objectives through quality underwriting, proactive portfolio management and strong customer service.

Vice President, Personal Lines and Marketing Steve Klingemann stated, "We're excited to have Steve join our team. His background in insurance as well as first-hand experience within an agency will be a tremendous asset to our personal lines team."

Van Sluys brings more than 19 years of property and casualty insurance experience to Integrity. His most recent experience was with SIA of the Great Lakes where he focused on agency development and internal operations. Prior to SIA of the Great Lakes, Van Sluys spent time with Wilson Mutual Insurance Company in personal lines and farm underwriting as well as within the sales operation.

About Integrity Insurance

Integrity Insurance established in 1933 and is based in Appleton, WI. Integrity offers auto, home and business insurance through a network of independent agents throughout IA, MN and WI. With an affiliate partner Grange Insurance based in Columbus, Ohio — the 13 state enterprise has \$2 billion in assets and \$1 billion in annual revenue and holds an AM Best rating of "A" Excellent. For more information, visit integrityinsurance.com.

###

Media Contact: Rachel Thiel, marketing specialist 920.968.8472 · rthiel@imico.com